## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1982/99-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK AK H.O. AK	15794 15794 15723 16032	85.19.059 85.19.059 90.24.011 90.26.011	J.S.T. pre-insulated terminals	duty as t	Free* Free* Free* gher rate of he Minister y case decide	10 10  99

The identification reference to the application number indicated the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 17 June 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of May 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1982/100—Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised	
			Goods	Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.
WN	1215	34.02.000	Marlon Afm 50N, a surfactant for use in household cleaning materials	1982/44	26, 11 March 1982,
WN	1306	39.07.299	Geiss electrical switchgear enclosures	1982/48	p. 728 32, 18 March 1982
WN	1307	39.07.299	Plexo electrical switchgear enclosures	1982/48	p. 862 32, 18 March 1982,
H.O.	15056	40.09.001	Gates hose, type 113B, 12.7 mm I.D. to 25.4 mm I.D., to be used specifically as a hot water washdown hose, for use in food pro-	1982/52	p. 862 34, 25 March 1982, p. 1046
H.O.	15055	40.09.001	cessing industries Gates hose, 1B 4.76 mm I.D. to 25.4 mm I.D	1982/52	34, 25 March 1982,
H.O.	15058	40.09.001	Gates hose, 19B, 4.76 mm I.D. to 38.1 mm, to be used as a reinforced,	1982/52	p. 1046 34, 25 March 1982,
WN	1260	40.14.049	oil resistant, air hose Rubber elbow moulds	1982/44	p. 1046 26, 11 March 1982
WN	1242	73.12.002	Electrolytically zinc coated steel coil	1982/44	p. 728 26, 11 March 1982
WN	1244	73.13.021	Electrolytically zinc coated steel coil, 500 mm and over in width	1982/44	p. 728 26, 11 March 1982,
WN	1243	73.13.029	Electrolytically zinc coated steel sheets	1982/44	p. 728 26, 11 March 1982
WN	1245	85.11.009	Welding equipment for tranco-core winding machine	1982/44	p. 728 26, 11 March 1982
WN	1209	85.15.009	"Scanelec" miniature current limiting circuit breakers, 250V 10 amp to 40 amp and 440V 10 amp to 32 amp for Din Rail mounting	1982/44	p. 728 26, 11 March 1982 p. 728

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of May 1982.

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.